506782243 07/23/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6829060

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SETH ENGLEBRIGHT	07/15/2021
SEAN SMITH	07/15/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FEDERAL-MOGUL MOTORPARTS LLC	
Street Address:	27300 WEST 11 MILE ROAD	
City:	SOUTHFIELD	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48034	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17383656

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)689-4071

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 248-689-3500
Email: dcosta@reising.com
Correspondent Name: SHANNON K. SMITH

Address Line 1: 755 WEST BIG BEAVER ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 1850

Address Line 4: TROY, MICHIGAN 48084

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1621-3006-US1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: SHANNON SMITH		
SIGNATURE:	/Shannon Smith/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/23/2021	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 506782243 REEL: 056959 FRAME: 0130

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to an agreement with my employer and in return for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we,

Seth Englebright , residing at Festus	, MO
[Full Name of Assignor #1]	[Residence Address]
Sean Smith residing at Wentzu	//IIIB, MO
, residing at	In ordinative (SERRETZ)
[Full Name of Assignor VS]	[Пехийотее ладачуз]
/Full Name of Assignor 14] , residing at	
do hereby assign, sell and set over to:	[Rasidence Address]
FEDERAL-MOGUL MOT	ORPARTS LLC
[Fall Legat Name of)	
27300 West 11 Mile Road,	Southfield, MI 48034, USA
(hereinafter referred to as Assignee), its successors, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the for United States Letters patent, entitled:	assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, inventions and discoveries set forth in the application
GREASE BOOT F	OR A BALL JOINT
which can be identified in the United States Patent and	•
Serial No. 17/383,656, filed _July 23, 20	
names, or in our name, at its election, and we her successors, assigns or other legal representatives.	risional applications, and to receive Letters Patent for and in any and all foreign countries in its own name or reby assign, sell and set over to said Assignee, its all rights of priority in and to said inventions and signee to insert the Serial Number and Filing Date in
We hereby agree for ourselves, our heirs, successors, and all papers, including applications for Letters Paten to perform any and all acts which said Assignee, its statem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assignarment that we have not granted any rights inconsistent	t of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and auccessors, assigns or other legal representatives may ened, sold and set over. And we bereby represent and
Date: 7-15-21	
This Form should be notarized or otherwise legalized in the space below.	Som Encycling Som Sign
	-

Return to James D. Stevens at Reising Ethington P.C., PO Box 4390, Troy, Michigan USA 48099-4390

PATENT REEL: 056959 FRAME: 0131

RECORDED: 07/23/2021